
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title Termination of agreements with American Empire Builders, Inc. for the Westwinds 
and Crosswinds Bridge Replacements and the Oakwood Bridge Replacement projects 

Granicus ID# 23-0012A Reference # 190-0109-CP 
21-0708-CP 

Date 1/8/2024 

 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP X Grant  Other   Revenue  Project 000700A 
000702A 
001035A 

 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  Y Original Amount See below 

Fund(s) 3001 Amount of Change (+/-)  

Cost Center(s) 414100 Total Amount  See below 

Program(s) 3031 Amount Available Total:  

Account(s) 5XXXXXX Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

NA 
Fiscal Year(s) FY23 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

Termination of agreements with American Empire Builders, Inc. for the Westwinds (000700A) and 
Crosswinds (000702A) Bridge Replacements and the Oakwood (001035A) Bridge Replacement projects 
 
Funding for these projects was budgeted in the Capital Improvement Program, under projects 
Westwinds (000700A) and Crosswinds (000702A) Bridge Replacements and the Oakwood (001035A) 
Bridge Replacement projects, in FY22-FY23, funded by the Penny for Pinellas. 
 
The vendor will be suspended in accordance with county code 2-161(b)(1)(a) for breach of contract 
upon Board approval of this item. County staff will pursue additional legal remedy under the law, and 
potential debarment of the vendor. 
 
NOTE: Westwinds and Crosswinds were originally bid together. Westwinds and Crosswinds are 
substantially complete. The department will complete Westwinds and Crosswinds with a work order 
contract. Oakwood will need to be rebid.  
 
Original contract amount-Westwinds(000700A)/Crosswinds(000702A):            $4,435,138.50 
Original contract amount-Oakwood:                                               $3,333,215.61 
 
Please see attached budget detail report. Upon Board approval, any unspent budget from FY23 will be 
carryforward to FY24.  
 
    

 

Analyst:  ANDREW BROWN      Ok to Sign:   

 


